MATCH REPORT

2019 INTRUST SUPER CUP - ROUND 6

RAS

LINEUP PLAYER STATS
2 BJ Aufaga-Toomaga 80 3 146

19 Junior Kirisome 80 12

4 Nathan Bassani 80 15 75
5 Luke George 80 3 96
6 Maipele Morseu 80 23 56

7 Jack Madden 80 20 38
8 Jamie Hill 80 37
9 Billy Gilbert 56 29 26
10 Aaron Pene 80 31

11 Sione Veukiso 61 16 45
12 Ryan Jeffery 47 23 49
13 Matthew Wright 80 36 75
14 George Grant 24 12 8

15 Jack Lote 10 5 14
16 Riley Reid 8 8 0
17 Chalice Atoi 33 17 55
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TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

Jamie Hill 37
Matthew Wright 36
Aaron Pene 31

Aaron Pene 18
Jamie Hill 16
BJ Aufaga-Toomaga 16
Aaron Pene 169
Jamie Hill 149
BJ Aufaga-Toomaga 146

Jack Madden 6
Maipele Morseu 3
BJ Aufaga-Toomaga 2
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CAP

CAP
143
1256

CAP
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CAP
292
13
35

CAP
15

GAME DATA

2019-04-13
MCINDOE PARK

REFEREES
DAN MUNRO

POINT SCORING

TRIES
CONVERSIONS
PENALTY GOALS
DROP GOALS

POSSESSION %

ATTACKING
RUNS
RUN METRES
LINEBREAKS
LINEBREAK ASSISTS

KICKING
KICKS
KICKING METRES
40/20

TACKLES
MADE
INEFFECTIVE
MISSED

ERRORS
ERRORS
PENALTIES AGAINST
SINBIN
SENT OFF

28

HUN

Missed Scored

HUN

HUN
152
1593

HUN
14
246

HUN
249
20
26

HUN
13

HUNTERS

PLAYER STATS

Mins

LINEUP

Tackles Metres Points

80 6 153 Junior Rau 2
80 18 133 Brandon Nima 4
80 21 88 AseBoas 6
62 21 109 Moses Meninga 8

66 25 91
34 13 98

Woods Kawage 9
Dilbert Issac 10

80 32 110 Epel Kapinias 12
14 4 4 Charlie Simon 14
27 9 92 Enock Maki 17
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37 13 56 Adex Wera 18

TOP 3 PLAYERS STATS

32 Epel Kapinias
25 Woods Kawage
24 Jerry Teme

15 Brandon Nima
15 Joe Joshua
14 Junior Rau
153 Junior Rau
135 Junior Rop
133 Brandon Nima
5 Ase Boas
3 Jerry Teme
2 Charlie Simon
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2019 INTRUST SUPER CUP - ROUND 6

T TYPE 1 2 CAP COMPLETION % HUN STAT TYPE 1 2 T

Complete Sets 11 8 19 Complete Sets 11 10 21
Incomplete Sets 7 10 17 62% Incomplete Sets 7 6 13
Completion % 61% 44% 53% Completion % 61% 63% 62%
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LINEUP I == S 52 %% 4 LINEUP 3 I35 S 52 %% 8
Kainoa Gudgeon 10 121 1 11 11 1 Joe Joshua 15 107 6 50 47 0
BJ Aufaga-Toomaga 16 146 1 13 52 0 Junior Rau 14 153 4 32 46 0
Junior Kirisome 13 122 2 12 43 1 Oti Bland Tony 5 89 0 0 25 0
CAP ALL RUN (M) HUN
Nathan Bassani 8 75 1 11 15 1 Brandon Nima 15 133 5 45 52 0
363 BACK THREE 323
Luke George 11 96 1 12 29 0 Brendon Gutono 6 63 2 16 16 0
197 CENTRES 222
Maipele Morseu 7 56 1 0 3 2 Ase Boas 11 88 0 0 13 4
94 HALVES 137
Jack Madden 6 38 0 0 7 2 Jerry Teme 4 49 0 0 4 2
169 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 353
Jamie Hill 16 149 O 0 47 0 Moses Meninga 10 109 O 0 48 0
318 PROPS 207
Billy Gilbert 4 26 3 22 7 1 Woods Kawage 10 91 7 73 24 2
26 HOOKER 91
Aaron Pene 18 169 4 37 60 1 Dilbert Issac 9 98 0 0 46 0
77 INTERCHANGE 251
Sione Veukiso 6 45 0 0 11 0 Mckenzie Yei 9 108 O 0 46 0
Ryan Jeffery 7 49 0 0O 17 o© CAP DUMMY HALF (M) HUN Epel Kapinias 11 110 O 0 45 o0
Matthew Wright 11 75 1 2 21 1 36 BACK THREE 98 Junior Rop 10 135 O 0 40 0
George Grant 2 8 0 0 5 0 23 CENTRES 45 Charlie Simon 1 4 1 4 0 0
Jack Lote 1 14 0 0 7 0O 0 HALVES 0 Joe FRANK 9 99 1 19 39 0
Riley Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 EDGE FORWARDS/LOCK 0 Enock Maki 8 92 0 0 36 0
Chalice Atoi 7 55 0 0 21 0 37 PROPS 0 Adex Wera 5 56 0 14 0
22 HOOKER 73
0 INTERCHANGE 23
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v CAP PASSING HUN %)
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& 04 38 0=, 308 RECEIPTS 319 E 480 34 8 =,
Z 9 9z 39 2 <29 D 9 9z 39 2 xfE gz
LINEUP g2 £ 3233 € 2285 162 PASSES 159 LNEup g2 £ 3233 € 2296
KainoaGudgeon 17 7 07 1 0 0 O 5 SHIFTS LEFT 8 Joe Joshua 24 8 053 1 0 0 O
BJ Aufaga-Toomaga 22 5 031 1 2 10 O 8 SHIFTS RIGHT 8 Junior Rau 16 2 014 0 1 11 o0
Junior Kirisome 16 3 023 0 1 14 0 L13 PASSES/RUN 105 Oti Bland Tony 16 10 2 1 0 0 0O
Nathan Bassani 12 8 1 3 0 0 O 23 DUMMY PASSES 21 Brandon Nima 15 3 02 1 0 0 O
Luke George 13 1 009 2 0 0 O 11 OFFLOADS 9 BrendonGutono 11 3 05 0 0 0 O
Maipele Morseu 36 29 414 5 3 99 2 CAP KICKING HUN Ase Boas 38 26 236 8 5 136 1
Jack Madden 33 23 383 2 6 148 3 13 KICKS 14 Jerry Teme 35 30 725 6 3 10 O
Jamie Hill 17 1 006 0 Moses Meni 12 0 0
amie Hi 0.06 0 0 0 282 KICKING METRES 246 oses Meninga 0 0 0 0
Billy Gilbert 51 471175 3 0 0 O Woods K 70 60 6 2 2 36 0
Iy Gilber 1 BOMB KICKS 2 00ds Kawage
Aaron P 22 5 028 0 0 0 O Dilbert | 10 0 0 0 0 0 O
aron Pene 4 GRUBBER KICKS 4 Ibert Issac
Sione Veukiso 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 ChIP KICKS 5 Mckenzie Yei 10 1 011 O 0 0 0
Ryan Jeff 7 Epel Kapini 12 1 29 1
yan Jeffery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 CROSSFIELD KICKS 0 pel Kapinias 0 0 0
Matthew Wright 22 12 109 4 0 O0 O 1 FORCED DROPOUT KICKS 0 Junior Rop 10 o o O O o0 O
G Grant 26 21105 1 1 8 O Charlie Si 17 15 15 1 2 22 0
eorge ran 0 DEAD IN GOAL KICKS 0 ariie simon
Jack Lot 1 0 0 0 0 0 O Joe FRANK 9 0 0 0 0 0 O
acktote 5 LONG KICKS INTO SPACE 2 ¢
Riley Reid 0O o O O o o0 o Enock Maki 8 0 O O O o0 O
Chalice Atoi 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 Adex Wera 6 1 02 1 0 0 0
Capras Tackling Breakdown CAP TACKLING HUN Hunters Tackling Breakdown
56 292 TACKLES MADE 249
Ig 13 INEFFECTIVE 20 F
35 3
K 35 MISSED 26 kK
Y Y
S 85.9 EFFECTIVE TACKLE % 84.4 S
= 16 ONE ON ONE TACKLES 16 = -
 — 56 2 MAN TACKLES 55 ——
1 2 3 4t 1 2 3 4
52 3 MAN TACKLES 33
Tacklers Involved 1 4+ MAN TACKLES 5 Tacklers Involved
Capras PTB Breakdown CAP PTB (SECONDS) HUN Hunters PTB Breakdown
0 0-1 SECONDS 1
44 2 1-2 SECONDS 2
w wn
o o
E 31 15 2-3 SECONDS 10 E
g 44 3-4 SECONDS 28 2
= 31 4-5 SECONDS 54 = . -
— 12 5 + SECONDS 24 —
0-1 12 23 34 45 5+ 0-1 12 23 34 45 5+

PTB Timings

PTB Timings
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CAP NEGATIVE PLAY HUN
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LINEUP E E EE éﬁ EE EE 6 PENALTIES (TOTAL) 7 LINEUP E E EE éﬁ EE EE
Kainoa Gudgeon 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 PTB DEFENCE PENALTIES 4 Joe Joshua 2 0 0 0 0 0
BJ Aufaga-Toomaga 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 GENERAL PLAY PENALTIES 1 Junior Rau 1 0 0 0 0 0
Junior Kirisome 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 FOUL PLAY PENALTIES 1 Oti Bland Tony 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Bassani 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 OFFSIDE PENALTIES 1 Brandon Nima 1 2 1 1 0 0
Luke George 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 SCRUM PENALTIES 0 Brendon Gutono 1 0 0 0 0 0
Maipele Morseu 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 ON REPORTS 0 Ase Boas 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Madden 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 SIN BINS 0 Jerry Teme 1 0 0 0 0 0
Jamie Hill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 SEND OFFS 0 Moses Meninga 1 1 0 0 1 0
Billy Gilbert 2 1 1 0 0 0 Woods Kawage 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aaron Pene 0 0 0 0 0 0 Dilbert Issac 1 1 0 0 0 1
Sione Veukiso 0 1 0 1 1 0 Mckenzie Yei 0 2 2 0 0 0
Ryan Jeffery 0 0 0 0 0 0 Epel Kapinias 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Wright 1 1 1 0 0 0 Junior Rop (0] 0 0 0 0 0
George Grant 1 0 0 0 0 0 Charlie Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Lote 0 0 0 0 0 0 Joe FRANK 0 0 0 0 0 0
Riley Reid 0 1 0 0 0 1 Enock Maki 0] 1 1 0 0 0
Chalice Atoi 0 0 0 0 0 0 Adex Wera 3 0 0 0 0 0
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ROUND 6
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Player Position

Fullback

No Name

13

10 121 1 11

4

0
50
0

80

1 Kainoa Gudgeon

52
43

1

16 146
13 122 2

2
0

80
80
80
80

Winger

2 BJ Aufaga-Toomaga

12

14

1

Centre

19 Junior Kirisome

15
29

75
96

Centre

4 Nathan Bassani

11

0

Winger

5 Luke George

11

23

99

80

Five-Eighth
Halfback

6 Maipele Morseu

7
8

20

20

1 148 0

6

80
80

Jack Madden

0

16 149 0 47

0

0

Prop

Jamie Hill
9 Billy Gilbert

56
80
61

Hooker

18 169 4 60
11
17
21

0

0

Prop

10 Aaron Pene

45

2nd Row

11 Sione Veukiso

49

47

2nd Row

12 Ryan Jeffery

11 75

0

Lock 80

13 Matthew Wright

24

Interchange

14 George Grant

10

Interchange

15 Jack Lote
16 Riley Reid

Interchange

21

55

33

Interchange

17 Chalice Atoi
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Player Position

Fullback

No Name

10

0

47

15 107 6
14 153 4

0
0

0
0

80
80
80
80
80
80
80

Joe Joshua

1
2

46
25

Winger

Junior Rau
3 OtiBland Tony

89
15 133 5

Centre

11

52

0

0

Centre

4 Brandon Nima

16
13

63

Winger

5 Brendon Gutono

13

1 136 2 21
10

5

8 11 8 0

80

Five-Eighth
Halfback

6 AseBoas

24

Jerry Teme

7

10

4 10 109 0 48
0 10 91 24
46
46
45

0
0

Prop 62

8 Moses Meninga

25

7 36

Hooker 66

9 Woods Kawage
10 Dilbert Issac

98

34
74
80
43

Prop

9 108 O

0
0
4

2nd Row

11 Mckenzie Yei

32

29

11 110 O
10 135 0

0
0

2nd Row

12 Epel Kapinias

40

Lock

13 Junior Rop

14
43

Interchange

14 Charlie Simon

39
3

99

Interchange

15 Joe FRANK

6

92

27

Interchange

17 Enock Maki

37

Interchange

18 Adex Wera
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